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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 12012023 - 12312023

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

89.33Adkisson rotary 3rd QtrROTARY CLUB OF ARKANSAS CITY18837612/01/2023 01-203-5205

1,809.68Gloves, dressing,gauzeBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18841012/08/2023 01-350-7109

7.93Socket adaptersWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18853112/15/2023 01-542-7207

46.03KS & Summit breaker and was…MID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18836612/01/2023 01-542-7201

33.40DLR Records 10/23INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18835912/01/2023 01-203-5202

16.70DLR Records 10/23INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18835912/01/2023 01-209-5202

105.70DLR Records 10/23INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18835912/01/2023 01-310-5202

172.00DLR Records 10/23INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18835912/01/2023 01-421-5202

88.53DLR Records 10/23INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18835912/01/2023 01-542-5202

2,314.50Cade Gillock EMT Course, boo…COWLEY COLLEGE18841812/08/2023 01-310-5204

29.90Dry erase board, tape, wall fileAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-310-7100

33.88Dry erase board, tape, wall fileAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-310-7118

70.34ShirtsGALLS LLC18842912/08/2023 01-310-7102

150.00Backup licensing, cloud storageRapidScale, Inc.18844712/08/2023 01-310-7505

150.00Backup licensing, cloud storageRapidScale, Inc.18844712/08/2023 01-421-7505

292.50TonersNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18836912/01/2023 01-310-7100

640.00TonersNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18836912/01/2023 01-204-7100

103.44At&tAT&T18832712/01/2023 01-774-6105

366.45Thermal paper and electrodeZOLL MEDICAL CORP18840312/01/2023 01-350-7109

6.00ZofranSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18837912/01/2023 01-350-7109

264.13At&t 11/7/23AT&T18832712/01/2023 01-203-6104

264.13At&t 11/7/23AT&T18832712/01/2023 01-209-6104

330.46At&t 11/7/23AT&T18832712/01/2023 01-310-6104

332.57At&t 11/7/23AT&T18832712/01/2023 01-421-6104

66.86At&t 11/7/23AT&T18832712/01/2023 01-542-6104

89.00Bug sprayDANCO18842112/08/2023 01-310-6214

138.00Women's dorm service callWALDORF-RILEY INC18845812/08/2023 01-310-7204

282.46Challenge coinsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18832512/01/2023 01-350-5206

1,440.82Fields, Langston labor thru 11…THE ARNOLD GROUP18838412/01/2023 01-542-5201

630.42Jenkins labor thru 11/5/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18838412/01/2023 01-774-5201

975.65Herrill,Trimbath labor thru 11…THE ARNOLD GROUP18838412/01/2023 01-421-5201

295.20Thermal paperZOLL MEDICAL CORP18840312/01/2023 01-350-7109

15.39PlannerSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18838012/01/2023 01-310-7100

79.83#1-oil changeARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18840712/08/2023 01-421-7202

113.62Xmas lightsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18836612/01/2023 01-530-7101

46.80BulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18843812/08/2023 01-421-7204

285.49Bowker-jacket,pants,poloGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

69.81Mats, mops,aprons 11/15/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118833812/01/2023 01-774-7101

27.002550 Greenway 10/17-11/15/…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18835112/01/2023 01-542-6102

14.32E51-beamO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18837112/01/2023 01-310-7202

341.94HVAC repairsWALDORF-RILEY INC18839112/01/2023 01-421-7204

43.22Coffee podsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18832512/01/2023 01-203-7101

40.01Verizon 10/17-11/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18839012/01/2023 01-203-6105

40.01Verizon 10/17-11/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18839012/01/2023 01-207-7504

40.01Verizon 10/17-11/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18839012/01/2023 01-310-6105

40.01Verizon 10/17-11/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18839012/01/2023 01-533-6105

140.35Suggs-cap, pants,shirtGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

40.89Canvas repair patch, dry erase…AMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-310-7406

6.97Canvas repair patch, dry erase…AMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-350-7201

109.38Dry erase board, computer pri…AMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-310-7406

638.47Copier contract 11/11-12/11/…U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18838812/01/2023 01-421-6302

178.81Shredding 11/8/23STERICYCLE, INC.18838112/01/2023 01-209-6214

185.96Cable wires and connectorsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18832512/01/2023 01-530-7202
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3,999.00Lovie Watson GazeboAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18832512/01/2023 01-530-7402

15.98P55-battery terminalsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18837112/01/2023 01-310-7202

177.84Pershing-ThermostatMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18836612/01/2023 01-530-7402

-16.72Return cabinet handlesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-310-7101

299.90Spam filtering 11/21/23PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18837312/01/2023 01-209-6214

27.411414 W. Madison 10/23-11/2…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18842312/08/2023 01-542-6102

69.81Mats, mops,arpons 11/21/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118833812/01/2023 01-774-7101

66.08Uniforms 11/21/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118833812/01/2023 01-530-7102

15.00Uniforms 11/21/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118833812/01/2023 01-533-7102

136.69CH-Toilet tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18835212/01/2023 01-530-7101

888.36Herrill,Trimbath laobr thru 11…THE ARNOLD GROUP18838412/01/2023 01-421-5201

1,232.23Fields, Langston labor thru 11…THE ARNOLD GROUP18838412/01/2023 01-542-5201

644.64Jenkins labor thru 11/19/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18838412/01/2023 01-774-5201

60.00CH-HVAC filtersARK CITY SERVICE18832612/01/2023 01-530-7204

248.553 pair pantsGALLS LLC18835512/01/2023 01-421-7102

383.60Copier contract 11/16-12/16/…U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18838812/01/2023 01-203-6302

383.60Copier contract 11/16-12/16/…U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18838812/01/2023 01-209-6302

13.75325 S A 10/23-11/21/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18842312/08/2023 01-542-6102

64.891st aid supplies 11/22/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18837712/01/2023 01-530-7101

52.941st aid supplies 11/22/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18837712/01/2023 01-533-7101

36.071st aid supplies 11/22/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18837712/01/2023 01-542-7101

106.741st aid supplies 11/22/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18837712/01/2023 01-421-7101

50.791st aid supplies 11/22/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18837712/01/2023 01-207-7101

23.441st aid supplies 11/22/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18837712/01/2023 01-774-7101

14.491st aid supplies 11/22/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18837712/01/2023 01-770-7101

1,069.92Blades and electrodesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18841012/08/2023 01-350-7109

1,069.92Medical supplies, blades, elect…BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18841012/08/2023 01-350-7109

183.46Fuel 11/23WEX BANK18839912/01/2023 01-207-7200

305.67Fuel 11/23WEX BANK18839912/01/2023 01-310-7200

344.08Fuel 11/23WEX BANK18839912/01/2023 01-421-7200

1,800.98Fuel 11/23WEX BANK18839912/01/2023 01-530-7200

212.43Fuel 11/23WEX BANK18839912/01/2023 01-533-7202

970.53Verizon 10/24-11/23/23VERIZON WIRELESS18845712/08/2023 01-421-6105

386.64Rice-shirts and pantsGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

-26.89Dry erase boardAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18847012/15/2023 01-310-7406

49.89Payroll envelopesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18832512/01/2023 01-209-7100

149.131099, storage boxesSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18838012/01/2023 01-209-7100

65.37LED work lightAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18832512/01/2023 01-542-7101

227.72Copier contract 10/27-11/26/…KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18850212/15/2023 01-207-6214

22.72Generator plug, fuel filterO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18844112/08/2023 01-533-7201

97.59CH Fuses, safety switchMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18843812/08/2023 01-530-7101

36.70Grease tubesAUTOZONE18832912/01/2023 01-542-7101

79.55Mats 11/27/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18838912/01/2023 01-421-6222

24.00Stephenson shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC18834912/01/2023 01-421-7102

53.83Copier contract 11/27-12/26/…KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18850212/15/2023 01-207-6214

4.59RetainerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18844112/08/2023 01-530-7101

50.00Translation 11/28/23LUIS SALCEDO18843712/08/2023 01-421-6213

291.514 radiosFIRST WIRELESS, INC18842612/08/2023 01-542-7101

18.98Battery Acid for Ag Bldg scrub…AUTOZONE18840812/08/2023 01-530-7106

2,675.50Mowing 10/23JOSEPH L REISCH18836212/01/2023 01-207-6214

2,020.00Judge Fees 11/23ERIC RODNEY IVERSON60812/04/2023 01-204-6403

2,020.00Judge Fees 11/23NORMAN M. IVERSON JR18837012/01/2023 01-204-6403

819.66KS & Summit meter,adaptorsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18836612/01/2023 01-542-7201

11.25Xmas lightsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18836612/01/2023 01-530-7101

1,474.56NWCC computersAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18832512/01/2023 01-530-7402

1,575.00Blatchford Fee 11/23PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD18844212/08/2023 01-350-6214

145.50Copy paperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18836912/01/2023 01-209-7100

23.00Command 52 tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18851812/15/2023 01-310-7202

101.50#4-oil change, antifreezeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18837512/01/2023 01-421-7202

120.00#3051-programSUMMIT FORD AUTO GROUP, LLC18838212/01/2023 01-530-7202
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266.44SERVICE & LONG DISTANCEAT&T18832812/01/2023 01-203-6104

44.42SERVICE & LONG DISTANCEAT&T18832812/01/2023 01-204-6104

222.02SERVICE & LONG DISTANCEAT&T18832812/01/2023 01-207-6104

355.25SERVICE & LONG DISTANCEAT&T18832812/01/2023 01-209-6104

474.08SERVICE & LONG DISTANCEAT&T18832812/01/2023 01-310-6104

474.08SERVICE & LONG DISTANCEAT&T18832812/01/2023 01-421-6104

237.04SERVICE & LONG DISTANCEAT&T18832812/01/2023 01-542-6104

235.58ADA street light push buttonsGADES SALES COMPANY18842812/08/2023 01-542-7201

72.50CM service account creationTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC18857512/22/2023 01-209-7505

317.79French-cap, pants, bootsGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

368.77McClure-pants, cap, shirt, poloGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

36.10Stephens cap and shirtGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

27.84Suggs shirtGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

207.36Dedrick-cap, shirt, pantsGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

116.81Camara-cap, shirt,poloGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

155.44Hallacker pants, caps, shirtGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

112.94Rusk shirt and poloGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

61.80Hankins pantsGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

56.20Dedrick shirtGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

58.851102 N. 2nd 10/19-11/17/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18835112/01/2023 01-530-6102

75.00Smith Hogan refundBRENDETTA SMITH18833312/01/2023 01-100-7301

69.43Parsons-mileage to IIMCTIFFANY PARSONS18838512/01/2023 01-203-5203

225.00Garnder-deposit refund AGDARYL GARDNER18834412/01/2023 01-100-7301

850.00Matias refund for cancellation…JUSTIN MATIAS18836312/01/2023 01-100-7301

320.00Jail Fees 11/23COWLEY CO SHERIFF18848812/15/2023 01-421-7104

250.00Ortiz deposit refund AGGASPER ORTIZ18835612/01/2023 01-100-7301

56.00Rowley-transport timeJAMES D. ROWLEY18836012/01/2023 01-421-6214

86.43Frazer-mileage EDO meetingCLARENCE FRAZER18833912/01/2023 01-203-5203

100.00Call-deposit refund NWCCTERESE CALL18838312/01/2023 01-770-7301

8,266.00Lovie Watson Playround EquipADVENTURE PLAYGROUND SYSTEMS, INC18832412/01/2023 01-530-7402

28.93Emergency lightMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18836612/01/2023 01-421-7204

67.83Xmas bulb receptacle and wireMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18851312/15/2023 01-530-7101

39.09ABS oilAUTOZONE18847612/15/2023 01-542-7101

480.00Xmas gift cardsTRACTOR SUPPLY18838712/01/2023 01-201-5206

40.00Xmas gift cardBIG N SMALLS BBQ18833212/01/2023 01-201-5206

480.00Xmas gift cardsWB MEATS18839812/01/2023 01-201-5206

3,000.00Lovie Watson TreesGOTTLOB LAWN & LANDSCAPE18835712/01/2023 01-530-7402

124.98R12823 272nd RdCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

107.50R18980 518 W Madison AveCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

99.30R10943 Patterson PkwyCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

143.94R13796 Vac St Andrews DrCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

180.76R17361 1311 N 8th StCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

259.58R15510 831 S F StCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

79.78R14624 Vac F StCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

301.26R13634 28674 71st RdCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

195.26R10942 Patterson PkwyCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

195.26R12828 US 77 BypassCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

69.74R12835 US 77 BypassCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

236.18R19201 608 S 4th StCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

98.94R15625 1011 S A StCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

66.40R12838 US 77 BypassCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

93.94R19202 614 S 4th StCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

191.92R309335 W Madison AveCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

247.62R15362 802 S F StCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

353.16R12821 272nd RdCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

17.00R20266 VacCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

530.56R13609 925 E Poplar AveCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

713.31R19228 609 S 5th AveCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

56.16R12675 Vac Highland DrCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

759.12R15336 715 E 5th AveCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303
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296.24R307981 Patterson PkwyCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

1,252.48R12580 US 77 BypassCOWLEY CO TREASURER18834112/01/2023 01-100-7303

400.0010 xmas gift cardsWALMART STORE #97818839612/01/2023 01-201-5206

250.00Freedom claims 12/23FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18835312/01/2023 01-203-6214

400.00Xmas gift cardsWALMART STORE #97818839312/01/2023 01-201-5206

400.00Xmas gift cardsWALMART STORE #97818839712/01/2023 01-201-5206

400.00Xmas gift cardsWALMART STORE #97818839212/01/2023 01-201-5206

320.00Xmas gift cardsWALMART STORE #97818839412/01/2023 01-201-5206

77.50Email securityPEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18837312/01/2023 01-209-6214

10,750.00Trane 7.5-Ton Heating UnitJOHN'S HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING18836112/01/2023 01-770-7204

344.05Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 11…THE ARNOLD GROUP18845212/08/2023 01-421-5201

957.28Fields, Langston labor thru 11…THE ARNOLD GROUP18845212/08/2023 01-542-5201

379.20Jenkins labor thru 11/26/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18845212/08/2023 01-774-5201

52.08CH-HVAC filtersARK CITY SERVICE18832612/01/2023 01-530-7204

100.00HVAC repairARK CITY SERVICE18847312/15/2023 01-770-7204

3,553.15Mediclaims 11/23MEDICLAIMS, INC.18860212/29/2023 01-350-6223

116.8752 week onlineCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER18834312/01/2023 01-203-7100

22.00Jeep tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18837512/01/2023 01-421-7202

42.35Compliance One 10/23COMPLIANCEONE18841712/08/2023 01-530-5202

12.10Compliance One 10/23COMPLIANCEONE18841712/08/2023 01-533-5202

30.25Compliance One 10/23COMPLIANCEONE18841712/08/2023 01-542-5202

60.17PlannersSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18838012/01/2023 01-310-7100

-20.49Return plannerSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18838012/01/2023 01-310-7100

9.991099 formsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18838012/01/2023 01-209-7100

69.81Mats, mops, apronsCINTAS CORPORATION #45118841412/08/2023 01-774-7101

38.24Mats, mops, urinal screensCINTAS CORPORATION #45118841412/08/2023 01-770-7101

6.47Uniforms 11/30/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118841412/08/2023 01-530-7102

68.32Uniforms 11/30/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118841412/08/2023 01-542-7102

66.08Uniforms 11/30/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118841412/08/2023 01-530-7102

15.00Uniforms 11/30/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118841412/08/2023 01-533-7102

506.13ACA License Fee 11/23LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC18850412/15/2023 01-421-7505

7,360.00Mister/FountainMOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS INC18836812/01/2023 01-530-7402

268.00Sew patchesBARBARA FARLEY18833012/01/2023 01-421-7102

3,661.84Fuel 11/23WEX BANK18846112/08/2023 01-421-7200

3,635.00Civil work Nov 2023LARRY R. SCHWARTZ61012/11/2023 01-205-6210

604.71Traveler publications-NovCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18841612/08/2023 01-203-6301

28.05PCP tests 11/23SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18852312/15/2023 01-310-5202

59.50OxygenWINFIELD IRON & METAL18840112/01/2023 01-350-7109

149.9216 oz cupsFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18842712/08/2023 01-421-7101

53.06Mileage to SunlightCOWLEY COUNTY YOUTH SERVICES18841912/08/2023 01-421-6214

22.95Plush backgroundsLaborchex Companies18843612/08/2023 01-310-5202

1,468.11Lovie Watson-toilets and sinksMARK'S PLUMBING PARTS18851012/15/2023 01-530-7402

143.00Bug SprayDANCO18842112/08/2023 01-774-6214

278.58Frazer-Mileage CPM Grad Law…CLARENCE FRAZER18841512/08/2023 01-203-5203

150.00Veeam licensing 2023RapidScale, Inc.18856812/22/2023 01-310-7505

150.00Veeam licensing 2023RapidScale, Inc.18856812/22/2023 01-421-7505

135.00Ice Machine rentalEASY ICE, LLC18849212/15/2023 01-774-6302

70.00Translation 12/2/23LUIS SALCEDO18843712/08/2023 01-421-6213

13.082024 Desk CalendarAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-530-7101

13.082024 Desk CalendarAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-533-7101

243.84Translation 11/28/23ILEANA BADILLO-MOGUEL18843312/08/2023 01-204-6213

16.991096 Tax FormsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18845112/08/2023 01-209-7100

52.56Retirement decrationsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-421-7101

345.002024 Budget Book SubmissionGovernment Finance Officers Association18843012/08/2023 01-209-6214

257.52Xmas light plugsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18851312/15/2023 01-530-7101

40.68LED bulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18851312/15/2023 01-770-7204

79.55Mats 12/4/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18845612/08/2023 01-421-6222

404.66Lovie Watson-meter breakersLOCKE SUPPLY18850512/15/2023 01-530-7402

89.05Frazer-Mileage WAAB meeting…CLARENCE FRAZER18841512/08/2023 01-203-5203

63.73Spark plugs and CMXO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18851612/15/2023 01-530-7101
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9.73Spark plugs and CMXO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18851612/15/2023 01-533-7101

320.80#096-battery, cleanerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18851612/15/2023 01-530-7202

30.26Dedrick sweatshirtGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

121.34Suggs jacketGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

71.61Camara pantsGALLS LLC18849412/15/2023 01-310-7102

276.99Lovie-pipe, strap,clampsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18856212/22/2023 01-530-7402

19.00NWCC-lightMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18856212/22/2023 01-770-7204

21.60Saw bladesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18856212/22/2023 01-530-7101

717.60Batteries for scrubberMANDJ, LLC18850812/15/2023 01-530-7201

473.00OxygenWINFIELD IRON & METAL18853012/15/2023 01-350-7109

5,900.00Porch abatement 104 N B StRondney L. Donaldson18844912/08/2023 01-207-6214

1,158.00Stephenson vestBAYSINGER POLICE SUPPLY18847812/15/2023 01-421-7405

31.38Glock holsterAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-421-7101

22.37Business cardsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18840512/08/2023 01-421-7100

94.22Calendars,pens,notepadsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18847012/15/2023 01-421-7100

110.00Spraying 12/6/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18840412/08/2023 01-421-6214

34.50Spraying 12/6/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18846912/15/2023 01-542-6214

42.35Compliance One 11/23COMPLIANCEONE18841712/08/2023 01-530-5202

12.10Compliance One 11/23COMPLIANCEONE18841712/08/2023 01-533-5202

30.25Compliance One 11/23COMPLIANCEONE18841712/08/2023 01-542-5202

3,454.10Enterprise 12/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18855212/22/2023 01-207-9108

1,304.78Enterprise 12/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18855212/22/2023 01-310-9108

901.87Enterprise 12/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18855212/22/2023 01-350-9108

9,361.07Enterprise 12/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18855212/22/2023 01-421-9108

6,210.52Enterprise 12/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18855212/22/2023 01-530-9108

1,839.11Enterprise 12/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18855212/22/2023 01-542-9108

342.96Disinfectant towelettesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18848112/15/2023 01-350-7109

335.76DisinfectantBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18848112/15/2023 01-350-7109

147.63201-Jennings-LKM conf hotelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000902412/06/2023 01-201-5203

147.63201-Ginger-LKM conf hotelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000902412/06/2023 01-201-5203

147.63201-Warren-LKM conf hotelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000902412/06/2023 01-201-5203
